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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

TUESDAY
30 JAN 2024

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 50536	 Sweeper Keeper	 59	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.9%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
2	 9869	 Cappellino	 59	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.7%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
3	 0794	 Teriyaki	 59	 [	 3]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
4	 7205	 Noble Warrior	 59	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.0%
5	 7900	 Olverston	 60	 [	 5]	 D De Gouveia	 6.8%	 F Robinson	 10.6%
6	 443577	 Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
7	 000	 Nantes Festival	 59	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 P V Lafferty	 9.1%
8	 722	 Future Saint	 59	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 9.4%	 K Naidoo	 5.8%
9	 08	 Allrite	 59	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 2.8%	 Y Singh	 0.0%
10	 650076	 Russian Writer	 60	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
11	 806700	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.2%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	8	 Future Saint

	 4	 Noble Warrior
	 3	 Teriyaki
	 6	 Hunters Arrow

8	 Future Saint	 67%
1	 Sweeper Keeper	 33%
11	Doin’ Time	 17%
6	 Hunters Arrow	 6%

4	 Noble Warrior	 67%
8	 Future Saint	 67%
1	 Sweeper Keeper	 33%
6	 Hunters Arrow	 8%

6	 Hunters Arrow	 1:22.67
11	Doin’ Time	 1:23.25
10	Russian Writer	 1:23.48
8	 Future Saint	 1:23.91
1	 Sweeper Keeper	 1:24.50

Race Preview: Future Saint (8) has run two smart races on the poly. He meets a modest field here 
and is the horse to beat. Noble Warrior (4) is lightly raced and should enjoy the step up in trip and 
looks the most likely danger. Teriyaki (3) has been improving with each outing and takes a jump 
in trip. First time blinkers and he should strip a fit horse. Hunters Arrow (6) is struggling but has a 
money chance.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 744665	 Specmagic	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.9%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
2	 426033	 Mayor Of Merrivale	 60	 [	 2]	 Wes Marwing	 9.2%	 W H Marwing	 10.0%
3	 076422	 Electric Storm	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 11.7%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
4	 895649	 Animal Impact	 55.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
5	 400645	 Sir William	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 9.4%	 W A Nel	 12.9%
6	 558873	 The Green Gallant	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 10.1%	 F Robinson	 10.6%
7	 852434	 Power Star	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
8	 78448	 Bandmaster	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 F Robinson	 10.6%
9	 906763	 Ibiza Night	 52.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.2%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Electric Storm

	 7	 Power Star
	 2	 Mayor Of Merrivale
	 9	 Ibiza Night

6	 The Green Gallant	 18%
2	 Mayor Of Merrivale	 17%
7	 Power Star	 13%
9	 Ibiza Night	 11%

6	 The Green Gallant	 1:50.11
8	 Bandmaster	 1:51.37
7	 Power Star	 1:51.44
4	 Animal Impact	 1:52.49
3	 Electric Storm	 1:52.65

Race Preview: Electric Storm (3) has shown consistent form in soft going at recent outings. The 
switch to the poly could suit and he rates a strong chance. Power Star (7) is a long-time battler but is 
seldom far back and has a strong chance in this line-up. The year older Mayor Of Merrivale (2) has 
been consistent over shorter and the stable is showing signs of form. Ibiza Night (9) has the widest 
draw but is at the bottom of the weights and has some fair form on the poly.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 61612	 Master Fuego	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.3%
2	 321247	 Captain Rocket	 58.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 9.4%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
3	 905171	 Laudato	 53	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
4	 511324	 Syx Hotfix	 62.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 A Wright	 10.5%
5	 271647	 Selukwe	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.7%	 W A Nel	 12.9%
6	 470951	 Etiquette	 58	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
7	 475454	 Release Me	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 P V Lafferty	 9.1%
8	 5211	 Flag Man	 55	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
9	 721210	 Red William	 59.5	 [	 9]	 J Jacobs	 10.4%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Master Fuego

	 8	 Flag Man
	 9	 Red William
	 3	 Laudato

3	 Laudato	 100%
2	 Captain Rocket	 67%
1	 Master Fuego	 67%
4	 Syx Hotfix	 55%
6	 Etiquette	 31%

4	 Syx Hotfix	 25%
6	 Etiquette	 24%

4	 Syx Hotfix	 1:47.50
6	 Etiquette	 1:47.58
7	 Release Me	 1:51.62
5	 Selukwe	 1:51.85
3	 Laudato	 1:52.14

Race Preview: Master Fuego (1) made a smart return from a break and also his poly debut. He 
should much prefer this trip. Flag Man (8) has shown up well in three starts in the soft and now 
switches to the poly. He has a high rating but still has a handy galloping weight and can go in again. 
Red William (9) has some useful Highveld form and can do better than his last effort. He has been 
rested but on his best form he should make a big impression. Laudato (3) is lightly raced but both of 
his starts have come on the poly. He stays the trip and has a light weight.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 424427	 Manic Monday	 59	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 P V Lafferty	 9.1%
2	 147885	 Sing For Winter	 60.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
3	 890436	 Just Virginia	 53	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 3.9%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
4	 203708	 Family Favourite	 58	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
5	 473387	 Reckless Love	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.7%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
6	 321823	 Shaken Not Stirred	 54	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 D C Howells	 13.5%
7	 625005	 Duchess Of Gold	 55	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.9%	 R A Hill	 11.3%
8	 313512	 Jollification	 58.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
9	 941721	 Blazing Astute	 60	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (4)	 6.9%	 A Wright	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 Manic Monday

	 9	 Blazing Astute
	 8	 Jollification
	 6	 Shaken Not Stirred

8	 Jollification	 60%
6	 Shaken Not Stirred	 35%
2	 Sing For Winter	 30%
9	 Blazing Astute	 29%
5	 Reckless Love	 26%

6	 Shaken Not Stirred	 100%
1	 Manic Monday	 44%
4	 Family Favourite	 33%
3	 Just Virginia	 28%
5	 Reckless Love	 23%

5	 Reckless Love	 1:54.69
1	 Manic Monday	 1:54.79
2	 Sing For Winter	 1:55.41
3	 Just Virginia	 1:55.57
9	 Blazing Astute	 1:55.76

Race Preview: The combination of jockey Muzi Yeni and Paul Lafferty have been in good form of 
late and they can add another winner with Manic Monday (1). She has the best of the draw and 
stays well. Jollification (8) goes well on the poly and stays the trip. She was narrowly beaten last run 
but has not been out since November last year. Blazing Astute (9) gets 4kg claimer Trent Mayhew 
aboard and has gone close at her last two on the poly. The form of her last race has been franked and 
she should make a bold bid. Shaken Not Stirred (6) is never far back and with some lick in running 
can pull this off.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 523417	 Quentasia	 60.5	 [	 1]	 T Mayhew (4)	 6.9%	 D W Moore	 5.2%
2	 510808	 Zululanga	 53	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.4%	 M L Roberts	 10.0%
3	 333344	 Flying The Star	 54.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.0%
4	 316909	 Magicallee	 61	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 8.0%
5	 443495	 Will O Me	 52	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.2%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
6	 921122	 Vision Of Will	 61	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 P M Gadsby	 5.2%
7	 469957	 Swiss Paradise	 52	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
8	 514365	 Arverni Princess	 59.5	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Vision Of Will

	 3	 Flying The Star
	 8	 Arverni Princess
	 4	 Magicallee

6	 Vision Of Will	 39%
4	 Magicallee	 33%
1	 Quentasia	 33%
3	 Flying The Star	 26%
5	 Will O Me	 8%

6	 Vision Of Will	 44%
7	 Swiss Paradise	 33%
1	 Quentasia	 33%
4	 Magicallee	 29%
3	 Flying The Star	 28%

4	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
3	 Flying The Star	 0:56.49
8	 Arverni Princess	 0:56.70
5	 Will O Me	 0:57.06
6	 Vision Of Will	 0:57.42

Race Preview: Vision Of Will (6) has strong form and goes well over course and distance. She has a 
big weight but has a strong chance again. Flying The Star (3) is back over her best trip and if Rachel 
Venniker can make the weight the mare will be a big runner. Arverni Princess(8) has been taking on 
stronger since her maiden win. She switches to the poly but goes well over the trip and should make a 
bold bid. Magicallee (4) is way better than her recent form would suggest. Over her bast course and 
distance she could be the surprise package.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 96967	 Levitator	 55.5	 [	 1]	 D De Gouveia	 6.8%	 L Karriem	 6.5%
2	 936698	 Bally Magic	 54	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 3.9%	 T Pretorius	 4.4%
3	 663453	 Giambattista	 56.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 W Whitehead	 10.8%
4	 200730	 Crested Eagle	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
5	 169872	 One Irish Rover	 58	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 10.0%
6	 198423	 Rafiki	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.7%	 W A Nel	 12.9%
7	 654317	 Brass Bell	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 D C Howells	 13.5%
8	 603620	 Mccartney	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
9	 700666	 Knight Warrior	 59	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
10	 034441	 Mount Meru	 60.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 9.4%	 P M Gadsby	 5.2%
11	 762769	 Count Marsh	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.9%	 R A Hill	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Rafiki

	 5	 One Irish Rover
	 7	 Brass Bell
	 3	 Giambattista

5	 One Irish Rover	 44%
11	Count Marsh	 33%
8	 Mccartney	 33%
3	 Giambattista	 30%
6	 Rafiki	 28%

10	Mount Meru	 50%
7	 Brass Bell	 36%
11	Count Marsh	 33%
5	 One Irish Rover	 27%
3	 Giambattista	 26%

4	 Crested Eagle	 1:21.54
11	Count Marsh	 1:21.67
9	 Knight Warrior	 1:21.68
7	 Brass Bell	 1:21.83
3	 Giambattista	 1:22.04

Race Preview: Wide open handicap. Rafiki (6) has been consistent, goes well on the poly and the 
trip suits. The stable is in form which is an added plus. One Irish Rover (5) enjoyed the switch back 
to the poly last run. He has dropped in the handicap and should make a bold bid. Brass Bell (7) is 
always game. He loves this trip and has a money chance again. Giambattista (3) is never far off and 
Richard Fourie gets the leg up. He has a handy galloping weight and must have a strong chance. 
Crested Eagle (4) is way better than his recent form would suggest and he could upset.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 073775	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 59	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
2	 476996	 Miss Lialah	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G B Puller	 7.9%
3	 577272	 Ingakara	 54	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 10.0%
4	 212248	 Drive By	 58	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
5	 653107	 Last Ginger	 60	 [	 5]	 Wes Marwing	 9.2%	 W H Marwing	 10.0%
6	 700566	 Stealth Attack	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 A Wright	 10.5%
7	 260648	 Spring Kiss	 61	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.9%	 W A Nel	 12.9%
8	 427784	 Angelic Fort	 56	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 8.0%
9	 285710	 Gimme A Lullaby	 57.5	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 2.8%	 Y Govender	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Spring Kiss

	 3	 Ingakara
	 8	 Angelic Fort
	 4	 Drive By

3	 Ingakara	 27%
6	 Stealth Attack	 24%
9	 Gimme A Lullaby	 22%
4	 Drive By	 21%
1	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 21%

4	 Drive By	 38%
6	 Stealth Attack	 24%
2	 Miss Lialah	 22%
9	 Gimme A Lullaby	 22%
8	 Angelic Fort	 22%

2	 Miss Lialah	 1:22.01
1	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 1:22.44
4	 Drive By	 1:22.79
9	 Gimme A Lullaby	 1:23.04
8	 Angelic Fort	 1:23.24

Race Preview: Modest handicap. Spring Kiss (7) has been taking on much stronger at recent 
outings and not far behind. The drop in class should see her go close. Ingakara (3) has been much 
improved on the poly and knocking at the door. She meets little of note here and rates the horse to 
beat. Angelic Fort (8) is never far back another although struggling for her second win she has a 
chance here. Off her lower mark. Drive By (4) was disappointing at Hollywoodbets Scottsville last 
Wednesday but the switch to the poly could see her competitive in a weak field.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 310687	 Pretty Analia	 58	 [	 1]	 Wes Marwing	 9.2%	 W H Marwing	 10.0%
2	 363256	 Poursomesugaronme	 61	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.8%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
3	 408415	 Birdwatcher	 56.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 D C Howells	 13.5%
4	 505707	 Predator’s Feast	 61	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 2.8%	 Y Singh	 0.0%
5	 709005	 Perfect Trust	 58	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.9%	 C Hewitson	 8.6%
6	 609145	 English Primrose	 56	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.7%	 W Badenhorst	 6.0%
7	 869438	 Maggie Tee	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 M Dixon	 12.9%
8	 155866	 Flower Festival	 56	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
9	 872437	 Can’t Catch Me	 57	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.4%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Poursomesugaronme

	 3	 Birdwatcher
	 6	 English Primrose
	 7	 Maggie Tee

9	 Can’t Catch Me	 33%
3	 Birdwatcher	 30%
6	 English Primrose	 27%
2	 Poursomesugaronme	 22%
7	 Maggie Tee	 19%

3	 Birdwatcher	 32%
5	 Perfect Trust	 24%
8	 Flower Festival	 17%
9	 Can’t Catch Me	 17%
2	 Poursomesugaronme	 17%

3	 Birdwatcher	 1:22.23
7	 Maggie Tee	 1:22.92
8	 Flower Festival	 1:23.00
2	 Poursomesugaronme	 1:23.04
9	 Can’t Catch Me	 1:23.42

Race Preview: Poursomesugaronme (2) has been struggling for some time now but took on much 
stronger last run. She takes a further two-point drop in the handicap and with Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg 
allowance she can finally win again. Birdwatcher (3) is always dangerous. Over her best course and 
distance with Richard Fourie up she should make an impression in a weak field. English Primrose 
(6) is back from a lengthy break but has taken to the poly and can finish in the money. Maggie Tee (7) 
may just have needed her last run. The stable is in form and on her best effort she can make a race 
of it.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 50536	清扫机器	Sweeper Keeper	 59	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.9%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
2	 9869	卡佩利诺	Cappellino	 59	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.7%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
3	 0794	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 59	 [	 3]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 李维兰	 9.7%
4	 7205	贵族战士	Noble Warrior	 59	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 罗拨士	 10.0%
5	 7900	欧韦斯顿	Olverston	 60	 [	 5]	 迪亚高	 6.8%	 罗宾森	 10.6%
6	 443577	猎人之箭	Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.2%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
7	 000	南特斯	 Nantes Festival	 59	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 拉夫迪	 9.1%
8	 722	未来圣人	Future Saint	 59	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 9.4%	 纳都	 5.8%
9	 08	好了	 Allrite	 59	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 2.8%	 亚达兴	 0.0%
10	 650076	俄国作者	Russian Writer	 60	 [	10]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
11	 806700	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	11]	 麦古华	 9.2%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	8	 未来圣人

	 4	 贵族战士

	 3	 酱烧

	 6	 猎人之箭

8	 未来圣人	 67%
1	 清扫机器	 33%
11	动时间	 17%
6	 猎人之箭	 6%

4	 贵族战士	 67%
8	 未来圣人	 67%
1	 清扫机器	 33%
6	 猎人之箭	 8%

6	 猎人之箭	1:22.67
11	动时间	 1:23.25
10	俄国作者	1:23.48
8	 未来圣人	1:23.91
1	 清扫机器	1:24.50

赛事预览: “未来圣人”于胶沙地表现令人瞩目，不失为争霸分子之一。“贵族战士”升级

作战看似已蓄势待发，今不容小觑。“酱烧”已渐入佳境，佩戴眼罩上场状态更勇。“猎
人之箭”一直力求突出，今有机会争得奖金。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 744665	独特魔法	Specmagic	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.9%	 布勒	 7.9%
2	 426033	梅利瓦尔	Mayor Of Merrivale	 60	 [	 2]	 马维利	 9.2%	 马伟豪	 10.0%
3	 076422	电子风暴	Electric Storm	 59.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 11.7%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
4	 895649	野兽	 Animal Impact	 55.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
5	 400645	威廉先生	Sir William	 57.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 9.4%	 奈尔	 12.9%
6	 558873	绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 56.5	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 10.1%	 罗宾森	 10.6%
7	 852434	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
8	 78448	乐团大师	Bandmaster	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 罗宾森	 10.6%
9	 906763	狂欢之夜	 Ibiza Night	 52.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 9.2%	 布勒	 7.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	 电子风暴

	 7	 力量之星

	 2	 梅利瓦尔

	 9	 狂欢之夜

6	 绿佳伦	 18%
2	 梅利瓦尔	 17%
7	 力量之星	 13%
9	 狂欢之夜	 11%

6	 绿佳伦	 1:50.11
8	 乐团大师	1:51.37
7	 力量之星	1:51.44
4	 野兽	 1:52.49
3	 电子风暴	1:52.65

赛事预览: “电子风暴”近期状态稳健，转战胶沙地亦合适，今胜算大。“力量之星”未

曾落后太远，于此场合可突围而出。“梅利瓦尔”马房状态大热，今状态稳健有机会上

榜。“狂欢之夜”排位最外栏但驮重占优势，有望力战到底。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 61612	福格大师	Master Fuego	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 10.2%	 金米亚	 12.3%
2	 321247	火箭队长	Captain Rocket	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 9.4%	 菲利	 11.8%
3	 905171	劳达托	 Laudato	 53	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 7.9%
4	 511324	希斯热门	Syx Hotfix	 62.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 韦特	 10.5%
5	 271647	瑟鲁克	 Selukwe	 58.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.7%	 奈尔	 12.9%
6	 470951	伊提奎特	Etiquette	 58	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 布勒	 7.9%
7	 475454	放开我	 Release Me	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 拉夫迪	 9.1%
8	 5211	旗男	 Flag Man	 55	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 9.2%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
9	 721210	红威廉	 Red William	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杰克布	 10.4%	 科森	 8.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	 福格大师

	 8	 旗男

	 9	 红威廉

	 3	 劳达托

3	 劳达托	 100%
2	 火箭队长	 67%
1	 福格大师	 67%
4	 希斯热门	 55%
6	 伊提奎特	 31%

4	 希斯热门	 25%
6	 伊提奎特	 24%

4	 希斯热门	1:47.50
6	 伊提奎特	1:47.58
7	 放开我	 1:51.62
5	 瑟鲁克	 1:51.85
3	 劳达托	 1:52.14

赛事预览: “福格大师”小憩归来挑战胶沙地有望带来惊喜。“旗男”前三役赛事表现出

色，今评分不俗有机会拼入三甲。“红威廉”休战复出状态大勇，于此场合可有良多进

展。“劳达托”于胶沙地表现亮眼，今凭驮重优势能入围。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 424427	疯狂周一	Manic Monday	 59	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 拉夫迪	 9.1%
2	 147885	冬季恋曲	Sing For Winter	 60.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 9.2%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
3	 890436	维吉尼亚	 Just Virginia	 53	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 3.9%	 布勒	 7.9%
4	 203708	宠儿	 Family Favourite	 58	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
5	 473387	热爱	 Reckless Love	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.7%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
6	 321823	摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 54	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 霍威尔	 13.5%
7	 625005	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 55	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.9%	 罗希尔	 11.3%
8	 313512	祖利最强	 Jollification	 58.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 高森	 7.4%
9	 941721	闪电骑士	Blazing Astute	 60	 [	 9]	 梅修(4)	 6.9%	 韦特	 10.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	 疯狂周一

	 9	 闪电骑士

	 8	 祖利最强

	 6	 摇摇冰

8	 祖利最强	 60%
6	 摇摇冰	 35%
2	 冬季恋曲	 30%
9	 闪电骑士	 29%
5	 热爱	 26%

6	 摇摇冰	 100%
1	 疯狂周一	 44%
4	 宠儿	 33%
3	 维吉尼亚	 28%
5	 热爱	 23%

5	 热爱	 1:54.69
1	 疯狂周一	1:54.79
2	 冬季恋曲	1:55.41
3	 维吉尼亚	1:55.57
9	 闪电骑士	1:55.76

赛事预览: “疯狂周一”转战胶沙地奏效不少，加上有顶级师傅助阵难对付，今胜利在

望。“祖利最强”前仗仅以微差落后，今状态稳健可反败为胜。“闪电骑士”近期于胶沙地

已跑得接近，凭佳状可再有一番作为。“摇摇冰”未曾落后太远，上阵此程值得考虑。

第  5场	 8:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 523417	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 60.5	 [	 1]	 梅修(4)	 6.9%	 摩尔	 5.2%
2	 510808	祖鲁兰佳	Zululanga	 53	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.4%	 罗拨士	 10.0%
3	 333344	飞星	 Flying The Star	 54.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 罗拨士	 10.0%
4	 316909	魔术之首	Magicallee	 61	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 8.0%
5	 443495	我会吗	 Will O Me	 52	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 9.2%	 布勒	 7.9%
6	 921122	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 61	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 贾兹比	 5.2%
7	 469957	瑞士天堂	Swiss Paradise	 52	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 李维兰	 9.7%
8	 514365	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 59.5	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 古森	 10.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 维尔超视

	 3	 飞星

	 8	 艾维尼

	 4	 魔术之首

6	 维尔超视	 39%
4	 魔术之首	 33%
1	 全塔夏	 33%
3	 飞星	 26%
5	 我会吗	 8%

6	 维尔超视	 44%
7	 瑞士天堂	 33%
1	 全塔夏	 33%
4	 魔术之首	 29%
3	 飞星	 28%

4	 魔术之首	0:55.89
3	 飞星	 0:56.49
8	 艾维尼	 0:56.70
5	 我会吗	 0:57.06
6	 维尔超视	0:57.42

赛事预览: “维尔超视”于此场合表现亮眼，今驮重稍大但凭优秀实力能脱颖而出。“飞
星”返战至佳赛程凭理想驮重难对付。“艾维尼”挑战胶沙地有机会捎来佳音。“魔术之
首”近期越战越勇，今有望令人满意。

第  6场	 9:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 96967	悬浮器	 Levitator	 55.5	 [	 1]	 迪亚高	 6.8%	 卡琳	 6.5%
2	 936698	巴利魔术	Bally Magic	 54	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 3.9%	 毕托利	 4.4%
3	 663453	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 56.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 韦黑德	 10.8%
4	 200730	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
5	 169872	艾利战车	One Irish Rover	 58	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 10.0%
6	 198423	拉菲吉	 Rafiki	 57.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.7%	 奈尔	 12.9%
7	 654317	布拉斯贝	Brass Bell	 55.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.2%	 霍威尔	 13.5%
8	 603620	麦卡尼	 Mccartney	 55.5	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 李维兰	 9.7%
9	 700666	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 59	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
10	 034441	梅鲁山	 Mount Meru	 60.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 9.4%	 贾兹比	 5.2%
11	 762769	玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 58.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.9%	 罗希尔	 11.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 拉菲吉

	 5	 艾利战车

	 7	 布拉斯贝

	 3	 吉安缇塔

5	 艾利战车	 44%
11	玛斯公爵	 33%
8	 麦卡尼	 33%
3	 吉安缇塔	 30%
6	 拉菲吉	 28%

10	梅鲁山	 50%
7	 布拉斯贝	 36%
11	玛斯公爵	 33%
5	 艾利战车	 27%
3	 吉安缇塔	 26%

4	 圣鹰	 1:21.54
11	玛斯公爵	1:21.67
9	 夜斗士	 1:21.68
7	 布拉斯贝	1:21.83
3	 吉安缇塔	1:22.04

赛事预览: “拉菲吉”于此场合势不可挡，今不失为大热门之一。“艾利战车”返战胶沙地

能有一番大作为。“布拉斯贝”乃此赛程专家，再度上场可争得奖金。“吉安缇塔”未曾

落后太远，与此骑师搭档有机会上榜。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 073775	水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 59	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 9.2%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
2	 476996	莉亚拉	 Miss Lialah	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 布勒	 7.9%
3	 577272	英佳卡拉	 Ingakara	 54	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 10.0%
4	 212248	路过	 Drive By	 58	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 10.8%
5	 653107	姜神	 Last Ginger	 60	 [	 5]	 马维利	 9.2%	 马伟豪	 10.0%
6	 700566	秘密攻击	Stealth Attack	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 韦特	 10.5%
7	 260648	春之吻	 Spring Kiss	 61	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.9%	 奈尔	 12.9%
8	 427784	天使特工	Angelic Fort	 56	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 8.0%
9	 285710	晚安曲	 Gimme A Lullaby	 57.5	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 2.8%	 嘉文德	 8.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 春之吻

	 3	 英佳卡拉

	 8	 天使特工

	 4	 路过

3	 英佳卡拉	 27%
6	 秘密攻击	 24%
9	 晚安曲	 22%
4	 路过	 21%
1	 水晶王	 21%

4	 路过	 38%
6	 秘密攻击	 24%
2	 莉亚拉	 22%
9	 晚安曲	 22%
8	 天使特工	 22%

2	 莉亚拉	 1:22.01
1	 水晶王	 1:22.44
4	 路过	 1:22.79
9	 晚安曲	 1:23.04
8	 天使特工	1:23.24

赛事预览: “春之吻”近期面对劲敌仍有佳绩，降级作战加分不少，有机会夺魁。“英佳卡
拉”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，上阵此程不容小觑。“天使特工”常能跑得接近，今有一定的

胜算。“路过”上役赛事未有作为，今挑战此程有机会雪耻，值得留意。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 310687	安娜莉亚	Pretty Analia	 58	 [	 1]	 马维利	 9.2%	 马伟豪	 10.0%
2	 363256	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 61	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.8%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
3	 408415	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 56.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 霍威尔	 13.5%
4	 505707	捕食者	 Predator’s Feast	 61	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 2.8%	 亚达兴	 0.0%
5	 709005	完美信任	Perfect Trust	 58	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.9%	 何伟森	 8.6%
6	 609145	经典玫瑰	English Primrose	 56	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.7%	 巴霍斯	 6.0%
7	 869438	玛姬缇	 Maggie Tee	 55.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 狄克逊	 12.9%
8	 155866	花花庆典	Flower Festival	 56	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.4%	 高森	 7.4%
9	 872437	抓不到	 Can’t Catch Me	 57	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.4%	 菲利	 11.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 甜心

	 3	 观鸟

	 6	 经典玫瑰

	 7	 玛姬缇

9	 抓不到	 33%
3	 观鸟	 30%
6	 经典玫瑰	 27%
2	 甜心	 22%
7	 玛姬缇	 19%

3	 观鸟	 32%
5	 完美信任	 24%
8	 花花庆典	 17%
9	 抓不到	 17%
2	 甜心	 17%

3	 观鸟	 1:22.23
7	 玛姬缇	 1:22.92
8	 花花庆典	1:23.00
2	 甜心	 1:23.04
9	 抓不到	 1:23.42

赛事预览: “甜心”一直力求突出，上役面对强敌表现不俗，今于此程有机会夺标。“观
鸟”有此骑师搭档所向无敌，不失为此程危险分子之一。“经典玫瑰”久旷归来上阵胶沙

地能争得奖金。“玛姬缇”马房状态佳，若能重振上役赛事佳状可争得一席之位。

星期二
30-1-2024

1400

2000
1800

1600

1200

1000

3200

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


